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                                                                       Snámh Mara Laighean

                                          Jones Engineering 2019 Leinster Open Sea Swim Series 

Day Date Race & Location Club Contact Mobile Men's Ladies' Q P

1 Sat 25-May Glenalbyn - Seapoint, Dún Laoghaire Glenalbyn Declan Culliton 087 2795202 3:00 pm 4:00 pm Y Y

2 Sun 26-May Bobby Nolan Trophy - Clontarf Baths Clontarf Bobby Nolan 085 7709799 4:30 pm 5:30 pm Y Y

3 Sat 01-Jun Siobhan McKenna - Killiney Beach Half Moon Ronan Dalton 086 8206666 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

4 Mon 03-Jun Phoenix - Low Rock, Portmarnock Phoenix Annmarie Kendrick 087 2821175 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

5 Sun 09-Jun Kilmartin Cup - Bray, Co. Wicklow Half Moon Ronan Dalton 086 8206666 3:00 pm 4:00 pm Y Y

6 Sat 15-Jun Gibney Cups - Killiney Beach Guinness Greg O'Dwyer 086 8150208 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

7 Sun 16-Jun Healy O'Kane Cup Wicklow Wicklow Ross Beacom 086 1784461 12:00 pm 1:00 pm Y Y

8 Sat 22-Jun Eastern Bay Cups - Low Rock, Portmarnock Eastern Bay Declan Proctor 087 6521861 2:00 pm 3:00 pm Y Y

9 Sun 23-Jun Templeogue Cups - Seapoint, Dún Laoghaire Templeogue Fiona McDonough 086 0635661 3:00 pm 4:00 pm Y Y

10 Wed 26-Jun Tommy Cope Cups - Low Rock, Portmarnock North Dublin Barry Hanley 087 9832568 7:00 pm 8:00pm Y Y

11 Fri 28-Jun NAC Masters - Dublin Docklands NAC John Farrell 086 4089687 6:30 pm 7:30 pm Y Y

12 Sat 29-Jun Tracie Lawlor Memorial - Curracloe, Wexford Wexford Colin Wilson 087 2670146 12:00 pm 1.00pm Y Y

13 Sun 30-Jun Dublin Cups - Killiney Beach Dublin Jennifer Murrin  086 2705511 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

14 Sat 06-Jul 89th Island Swim Ireland's Eye to Howth LOS Brian Nolan 086 2661981 2:00 pm 2:00 pm Y N

Sun 07-Jul NO RACE

15 Sat 13-Jul RNLI Wicklow 3k Start near Murrough Playground LOS Mary Aldridge 086 8298403 11:00 am 11:00 am Y N

16 Sun 14-Jul Lianne Deasy Memorial - Killiney Beach Glenalbyn Mark Earlry 086 8446443 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

17 Sat 20-Jul Jim Kavangah Plunkett McAllister - Bull Wall North Dublin Eoin Boyle 086 0450917 12:00 pm 1:00 pm Y Y

18 Sun 21-Jul Garda Trophies - Portmarnock Beach Garda David Campbell 087 6341312 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Y Y

19 Sat 27-Jul Eddie Herron, John McCarthy - Blackrock Sandycove Kevin Healy 086 6053151 6:00 pm 7:00 pm Y Y

20 Sun 28-Jul Lough Lene, Collinstown, Westmeath Meath MSC Paul Gennochi 086 6048902 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

21 Sat 03-Aug Jones Engineering 100th Dublin City Liffey Swim LOS Brian Nolan 086 2661981 12:00 pm 1:00 pm N Y

Sun 04-Aug NO RACE

22 Mon 05-Aug Cyrill Duff Memorial - Seapoint, Dún Laoghaire Guinness Larry Mooney 087 2374524 2:00 pm 3:00 pm Y Y

23 Sat 10-Aug Aer Lingus Masters - Portrane Aer Lingus Peter Conway 087 2744233 7:00 pm 7:45 pm Y Y

24 Sun 11-Aug Swim Ireland Swim for a mile Bob Bushell Seapoint Half Moon Ronan Dalton 086 8206666 11:00 am 12:00 pm Y Y

25 Sat 17-Aug Caufield Cups - High Rock, Portmarnock St. Vincents Ian Hutchenson 087 8389958 12:00 pm 1:00 pm Y Y

26 Sun 18-Aug 89th Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race LOS Brian Nolan 086 2661981 TBC TBC N Y

27 Sat 24-Aug Templeogue Cups - Seapoint, Dún Laoghaire Templeogue Padriac Grey 087 9506606 4:00 pm 5:00 pm Y Y

28 Sat 31-Aug Lough Dan Races 10k, 5k, 2.5k or Relay LOS Colm O'Neill 086 6000967 10:00 am 10:00 am N N

29 Sun 01-Sep International Orphan Aid - Low Rock Guinness Brian O'Dwyer 086 8450772 12:00 pm 1:00 pm N Y

30 Sun 08-Sep Wicklow Open Wicklow Ross Beacom 086 1784461 3:00 pm 3:45 pm N Y

31 Sat 14-Sep Arthur Dunne (Swimmer of the Year) - Killiney Half Moon Ronan Dalton 086 8206666 4:00 pm 5:00 pm N Y

1 Sat 15-Jun Thomond Swim Limerick Limerick SC Harry Harbison 087 839 6828 5.00pm 5.00pm

1 Sat 22-Jun Galway Longest Day - River Corrib  http://galwayswimmingclub.ie/open-water/ Registration 2.00pm Galway Rowing Club

2 Sat 10-Aug Corrib Swim - Promenade Salthill Galway 087 903 9411 087 903 9411 Registration 2.00pm Grattan Beach Galway

All swimmers must register online to obtain a Race Number https://www.howdidyouswim.com/register3.php

•    Entries for Island Race, Harbour, Lough Dan, Liffey, & Wicklow 3k are all online

•    Q = Qualifier for Jones Engineering 100th Dublin City Liffey Swim and 89th Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race;

•    P = Points Swimmer of the Year and Club of the Year Competition;

Collect Hats & Shirts for Jones Engineering 100th Dublin City Liffey Swim Time and Place TBC

           Collect Hats & Shirts for 89th Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race Thursday 15th August Time and Place TBC

      Swims outside of Leinster are not part of  Leinster Open Sea Calendar (No points or qualifiers for Liffey or Harbour)
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